
RACE  1	 6:59 PM	 (EUR34,800)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 201351	 Always Welcome (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 L Baudron	 7.7%
2	 372531	 Horizon Dore (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 P Cottier	 13.8%
3	 273148	 Damask Blade (IRE)	 56.5	 [	4]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
4	 214027	 Comme Quoi (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 N Perret	 10.6%
5	 232291	 Onkel Volli (GER)	 56.5	 [	6]	 T Bachelot	 9.7%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.9%
6	 122154	 L’hotellerie (IRE)	 55	 [	2]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
7	 000100	 Sheema’s Rose (FR)	 55	 [	1]	 J Nicoleau	 5.6%	 V Devillars	 1.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 2	 Horizon Dore (FR)
	 1	 Always Welcome (FR)
	 4	 Comme Quoi (FR)
	 6	 L’hotellerie (IRE)

1	 Always Welcome (FR)	 59%
4	 Comme Quoi (FR)	 56%
5	 Onkel Volli (GER)	 50%
3	 Damask Blade (IRE)	 13%

Race Preview: Horizon Dore (FR) Victorious over 2000m at Compiegne in a Conditional Listed on 
21 June. He is the class horse and if fit, he should take a power of beating. Always Welcome (FR) 
Won over 2200m on this course in a Class 2 Condition on 14 January. He is in a good space and is 
a big threat. Comme Quoi (FR) Needed his last start when seventh over 2200m on this course in a 
Class 2 Condition on 14 January. He will strip fitter and can feature on best form. L’hotellerie (IRE) 
Consistent individual. Finished fourth over 2000m at Toulouse in a Group 3 on 11 November. Carries 
a handy galloping weight and should give a good account of herself.

RACE  2	 7:31 PM	 (EUR34,800)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 15117	 Maneki (IRE)	 57	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 J C Rouget	 19.5%
2	 650323	 Aidan’s Phone (FR)	 56	 [	9]	 H Besnier	 12.2%	 P Cottier	 13.8%
3	 405498	 Daddy’s Heart (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 F Veron	 6.9%	 G Geisler	 14.6%
4	 327315	 Starnberg (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
5	 176580	 Paolino (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 T Trullier	 7.9%	 D&P Prod’homme	 7.2%
6	 122657	 Stef Le Magnifique (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 L Bernhardt	 3.3%
7	 520232	 Spanish Prince (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
8	 114056	 Master Cath (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 N Perret	 10.6%
9	 6	 Westminster Pilot	 56	 [	2]	 T Piccone	 9.2%	 H Pantall	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 2	 Aidan’s Phone (FR)
	 4	 Starnberg (FR)
	 8	 Master Cath (FR)
	 1	 Maneki (IRE)

2	 Aidan’s Phone (FR)	 89%
6	 Stef Le Magnifique (FR)	 67%
8	 Master Cath (FR)	 50%
4	 Starnberg (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Aidan’s Phone (FR) Finished very well when third over 1600m at Pau in a Class 3 
Condition on 11 January. Can win with luck in running. Starnberg (FR) Finished fifth over 2200m on 
this course in a Class 2 Condition on 12 January. He would have come on from the run and can go 
close. Master Cath (FR) Finished behind STARNBERG (4) when sixth over 2200m on this course 
in a Class 2 Condition on 12 January. There should not be much separating the pair at the finish. 
Maneki (IRE) Finished seventh over 2400m at Saint-Cloud in a Condition Listed on 12 September. 
He would have freshened up during his time off the track and chance if fit.

RACE  3	 8:03 PM	 (EUR16,300)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1300m
1	 70247	 Nekketsu (FR)	 59	 [	6]	 T Bachelot	 9.7%	 P Decouz	 16.6%
2	 521539	 Misty City (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 L Gallo (3.5)	 10.5%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
3	 667008	 Amico Pietro (FR)	 57.5	 [	2]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.1%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
4	 883824	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Boutin	 7.7%
5	 108	 Khalinskha (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
6	 468256	 Princess Zaltana (FR)	 57.5	 [	9]	 M Marquette (2.5)	 10.0%	 E D Monfort	 7.3%
7	 204367	 Landscape (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 M Velon (1.5)	 9.0%	 R Chotard	 10.6%
8	 748986	 Baie Chope (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 A Hamelin	 7.2%	 J Parize	 6.8%
9	 691337	 Astrea (FR)	 54.5	 [	4]	 C Bouvier (3.5)	 9.1%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 5	 Khalinskha (FR)
	 1	 Nekketsu (FR)
	 9	 Astrea (FR)
	 4	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)

4	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 33% 1	 Nekketsu (FR)	 22%
6	 Princess Zaltana (FR)	 22%
2	 Misty City (FR)	 17%

2	 Misty City (FR)	 1:16.85
1	 Nekketsu (FR)	 1:17.58
6	 Princess Zaltana (FR)	 1:18.03
4	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 1:19.21
7	 Landscape (FR)	 1:20.52

Race Preview: Khalinskha (FR) Finished eighth over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer in a Class 2 Condition 
on 12 January. First effort in a Claimer and chance if finding form of debut victory. Nekketsu (FR) 
Finished seventh over 1300m at Deauville in a Condition Maiden on 18 December. First run in a Claimer 
and is the highest rated runner. Astrea (FR) Finished seventh over 1500m at Marseille Pont de Vivaux 
in a Claimer on 16 December. Carries a light weight and chance on previous form. Tomoe Gozen (FR) 
Finished fourth over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer in a Handicap on 27 January. Cristian Demuro rides 
and the son of Golden Horn merits healthy respect.

RACE  4	 8:40 PM	 (EUR27,400)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 611137	 Victor Vitae (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
2	 416323	 Siciliano (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 H Besnier	 12.2%	 P Cottier	 13.8%
3	 12	 Walwood (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	T Bachelot	 9.7%	 L Vitabile	 16.7%
4	 119650	 Mefie Toi (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 P Cottier	 13.8%
5	 1	 Weeken	 56.5	 [	5]	 T Piccone	 9.2%	 H Pantall	 10.2%
6	 1201	 Centauri	 56.5	 [	1]	 E Corallo	 10.5%	 C Ferland	 15.7%
7	 471572	 Like Lindy (USA)	 55	 [	9]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 L Baudron	 7.7%
8	 114	 Viva La Skids (FR)	 55	 [	4]	 F Veron	 6.9%	 A West	 4.2%
9	 1425	 Ladja (FR)	 55	 [	3]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
10	213134	 Baklawa (FR)	 55	 [	8]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 R Fradet	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 10	 Baklawa (FR)
	 2	 Siciliano (FR)
	 3	 Walwood (FR)
	 7	 Like Lindy (USA)

5	 Weeken	 100%
3	 Walwood (FR)	 67%
7	 Like Lindy (USA)	 67%
2	 Siciliano (FR)	 33%

5	 Weeken	 100%
7	 Like Lindy (USA)	 100%
3	 Walwood (FR)	 83%
2	 Siciliano (FR)	 33%

3	 Walwood (FR)	 1:30.66
7	 Like Lindy (USA)	 1:30.94
1	 Victor Vitae (FR)	 1:32.94
2	 Siciliano (FR)	 1:34.02
5	 Weeken	 1:34.23

Race Preview: Baklawa (FR) Solid fourth in a Class 2 Condition over 1400m at Chantilly on  
27 December. Good winning chance. Siciliano (FR) Encouraging third in a Class 2 Condition over 
1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 12 January. Solid each way chance. Walwood (FR) Bold second in a 
Class 2 Condition over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 12 January. Can go close on last effort. Like 
Lindy (USA) Good second in a Handicap over 1300m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 19 January. Include in 
all plays.

RACE  5	 9:15 PM	 (EUR23,000)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 132362	 Light L’audrielle (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
2	 4524	 Black Thunder (FR)	 59	 [	8]	 T Piccone	 9.2%	 H Pantall	 10.2%
3	 88841	 Catherine La Mer (FR)	 58.5	 [	7]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
4	 04	 La Petite Pierre (FR)	 58	 [	10]	A Madamet	 8.3%	 P Decouz	 16.6%
5	 463	 Rising Water (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 D Artu	 6.0%
6	 8642	 Red Scotch (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 T Trullier	 7.9%	 H Pantall	 10.2%
7	 06624	 Suez (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 N Perret	 10.6%
8	 0763	 Bella Crack (FR)	 56	 [	11]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
9	 091294	 The Black Velvet (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 R Chotard	 10.6%
10	862965	 Kenalight (FR)	 54	 [	9]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 E Mikhalides	 9.3%
11	 9607	 La Belle Otero (FR)	 53	 [	1]	 F Veron	 6.9%	 D&P Prod’homme	 7.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 1	 Light L’audrielle (FR)
	 8	 Bella Crack (FR)
	 2	 Black Thunder (FR)
	 4	 La Petite Pierre (FR)

1	 Light L’audrielle (FR)	 67%
6	 Red Scotch (FR)	 67%
5	 Rising Water (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Light L’audrielle (FR) Good second in a Maiden over 2200m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer 
on 17 January. Strong winning chance. Bella Crack (FR) Positive third in a Maiden over 2000m 
at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 4 January. Good each way chance. Black Thunder (FR) Pleasant 
fourth in a Maiden over 2200m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 17 January. Place chance at best. La Petite 
Pierre (FR) Trying fourth in a Maiden over 2200m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 17 January. Will be right 
there on best foot.
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RACE  6	 9:50 PM	 (EUR20,200)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 720037	 Westminster Love (FR)	 60	 [	13]	A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
2	 587337	 Nouvelle Trixia (FR)	 59.5	 [	9]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
3	 428800	 Mungasha (FR)	 59.5	 [	14]	D Breux	 3.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
4	 2454	 Mr Filerin (FR)	 59.5	 [	3]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 M Pitart	 10.5%
5	 485072	 Etre (FR)	 58.5	 [	7]	 T Bachelot	 9.7%	 Frau A Budka	 7.0%
6	 36874	 T’es Chic (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 A Hamelin	 7.2%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
7	 805584	 Stunning Angel (FR)	 57	 [	11]	A Pouchin	 12.9%	 R Fradet	 9.0%
8	 443975	 Reux (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 L Gallo (2.5)	 10.5%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
9	 352646	 Pearl Spirit (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	M Velon (1.5)	 9.0%	 R Fradet	 9.0%
10	566847	 Cote D’or (FR)	 56	 [	10]	A Crastus	 8.3%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
11	808880	 Anamalay (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 M Marquette	 10.0%	 Mrs G Rarick	 4.0%
12	890683	 Copan (FR)	 54.5	 [	15]	Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 S Labate	 10.6%
13	867908	 Amandines (FR)	 54.5	 [	8]	 E Corallo	 10.5%	 C Ferland	 15.7%
14	769600	 Dayton (IRE)	 53.5	 [	16]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
15	 05903	 Out Of The Blue (FR)	 52.5	 [	6]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.1%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
16	500666	 Maya Chop (FR)	 51	 [	5]	 D Santiago (1)	 7.7%	 J Parize	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Mr Filerin (FR)
	 7	 Stunning Angel (FR)
	 5	 Etre (FR)
	 2	 Nouvelle Trixia (FR)

5	 Etre (FR)	 67%
3	 Mungasha (FR)	 25%
15	Out Of The Blue (FR)	 17%
8	 Reux (FR)	 8%

2	 Nouvelle Trixia (FR)	 33%
5	 Etre (FR)	 22%
7	 Stunning Angel (FR)	 20%
8	 Reux (FR)	 17%
12	Copan (FR)	 7%

5	 Etre (FR)	 1:35.23
6	 T’es Chic (FR)	 1:36.68
12	Copan (FR)	 1:38.00
3	 Mungasha (FR)	 1:38.23
15	Out Of The Blue (FR)	 1:39.30

Race Preview: Mr Filerin (FR) Credible fourth in a Class 3 Handicap over 2000m at Cagnes-Sur-
Mer on 24 January. Can go close to winning this time around. Stunning Angel (FR) Supplemented 
Stunning Angel finished fourth in a Class 3 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 19 January. 
Major respect. Etre (FR) Polished up into second in a Condition over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer 
on 20 January. Good each way play. Nouvelle Trixia (FR) Hard trying seventh in a Handicap over 
1500m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 21 December. Can make amends for last start.

RACE  7	 10:32 PM	 (EUR24,000)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 184160	 Amidargent (FR)	 63.5	 [	16]	M Cabal (3.5)	 2.7%	 M Pitart	 10.5%
2	 530430	 Nofix (IRE)	 61.5	 [	12]	M Velon (1.5)	 9.0%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
3	 032139	 Al Max (FR)	 60.5	 [	2]	 A Madamet	 8.3%	 P Decouz	 16.6%
4	 313457	 Rakhim (FR)	 59	 [	15]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
5	 019476	 Fille D’argentine (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 F Veron	 6.9%	 R Montenegro	 9.0%
6	 284287	 Victory Folie (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	A Hamelin	 7.2%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
7	 232518	 Stupefiante (IRE)	 58.5	 [	7]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 M Pitart	 10.5%
8	 85231	 Rocky Run (IRE)	 58	 [	4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 N Perret	 10.6%
9	 428196	 Rawiya (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 H Besnier	 12.2%	 Mme I Koplikova	 6.5%
10	776306	 Senonnian (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 T Piccone	 9.2%	 P Monfort	 5.4%
11	604137	 Hermes Wood (FR)	 57	 [	11]	T Bachelot	 9.7%	 St Richter	 8.4%
12	003342	 Silgreypit (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	A Crastus	 8.3%	 R Chotard	 10.6%
13	039564	 Tulpar (GER)	 56.5	 [	3]	 A Pouchin	 12.9%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.9%
14	300660	 Bella India (FR)	 55.5	 [	14]	D Breux	 3.9%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
15	111297	 Silver Tower (FR)	 55	 [	5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 Mme I Koplikova	 6.5%
16	 822	 Bois Regny (FR)	 55	 [	1]	 T Trullier	 7.9%	 Mme E Cury	 5.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Al Max (FR)
	 6	 Victory Folie (FR)
	 7	 Stupefiante (IRE)
	 2	 Nofix (IRE)

15	Silver Tower (FR)	 100%
12	Silgreypit (FR)	 67%
6	 Victory Folie (FR)	 33%
9	 Rawiya (FR)	 33%

15	Silver Tower (FR)	 100%
3	 Al Max (FR)	 56%
1	 Amidargent (FR)	 50%
9	 Rawiya (FR)	 42%
12	Silgreypit (FR)	 33%

6	 Victory Folie (FR)	 1:37.05
15	Silver Tower (FR)	 1:37.08
12	Silgreypit (FR)	 1:37.40
2	 Nofix (IRE)	 1:37.90
11	Hermes Wood (FR)	 1:38.04

Race Preview: Al Max (FR) Forgivable ninth in a Handicap over 1400m at Chantilly on 21 November. 
Returns after a minor layoff but can run well fresh. Victory Folie (FR) Warm seventh in a Class 2  
Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 19 January. Drops in class and can be competitive  
here. Stupefiante (IRE) Took on stronger finishing eighth in a Class 2 Handicap over 1500m at 
Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 19 January. Include in all plays. Nofix (IRE) Ignore last run finishing eleventh in  
a Class 2 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 19 January. Can place this time.
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第  1 场	 6:59 PM	 (34,800欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2150公尺
1	 201351	常欢迎	 Always Welcome (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 13.0%	 博德龙	 7.7%
2	 372531	多尔	 Horizon Dore (FR)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 克迪尔	 13.8%
3	 273148	达马斯	 Damask Blade (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 卡拉图	 8.3%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
4	 214027	喜欢什么	 Comme Quoi (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
5	 232291	沃力叔爵	 Onkel Volli (GER)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 9.7%	 维米尔	 6.9%
6	 122154	酒店	 L’hotellerie (IRE)	 55	 [	 2]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 利尼尔	 18.3%
7	 000100	希玛玫瑰	 Sheema’s Rose (FR)	 55	 [	 1]	 尼克乐	 5.6%	 德威拉	 1.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 2	多尔

	 1	 常欢迎

	 4	 喜欢什么

	 6	 酒店

1	 常欢迎	 59%
4	 喜欢什么	 56%
5	 沃力叔爵	 50%
3	 达马斯	 13%

赛事预览: 多尔 6月21日于康贝一场2000米条件赛中获胜，凭借实力出众，若状态可取，将可

力争头马。  常欢迎 1月14日于此地一场2200米第2级条件赛中胜出，现状态极佳，可构成 

强力威胁。  喜欢什么 上仗于1月14日此地一场2200米第2级条件赛中名列第7，现状态已有所

提升，有望拼入榜内。  酒店 状态稳健，11月11日于图卢兹一场2000米三级赛中获得第4， 

今驮重理想，能有一番作为。

第  2 场	 7:31 PM	 (34,800欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2150公尺
1	 15117	招财进宝	 Maneki (IRE)	 57	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 鲁热	 19.5%
2	 650323	艾丹呼叫	 Aidan’s Phone (FR)	 56	 [	 9]	 贝斯尼	 12.2%	 克迪尔	 13.8%
3	 405498	爸爸之心	 Daddy’s Heart (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 韦隆	 6.9%	 格伊斯	 14.6%
4	 327315	史丹贝	 Starnberg (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 格兰丁	 13.0%	 利尼尔	 18.3%
5	 176580	宝力诺	 Paolino (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 杜利尔	 7.9%	 普罗宏	 7.2%
6	 122657	史戴夫	 Stef Le Magnifique (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 贝哈德	 3.3%
7	 520232	热情王子	 Spanish Prince (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 利尼尔	 18.3%
8	 114056	猫大师	 Master Cath (FR)	 56	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
9	 6	威斯飞行	 Westminster Pilot	 56	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 9.2%	 彭塔	 10.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 2	艾丹呼叫

	 4	 史丹贝

	 8	 猫大师

	 1	 招财进宝

2	 艾丹呼叫	 89%
6	 史戴夫	 67%
8	 猫大师	 50%
4	 史丹贝	 33%

赛事预览: 艾丹呼叫 1月11日于波城一场1600米第3级条件赛中获得季军，表现出色，今若走势

顺畅，可问鼎天下。  史丹贝 1月12日于此地一场2200米第2级条件赛中获得第5，现已越战 

越勇，今可跑得接近。  猫大师 1月12日于此地一场2200米第2级条件赛中紧追前驹，最终名列

第6，今可再度力拼到底。  招财进宝 9月12日于圣云一场2400米表列赛中获得第7，今休后 

复出，若状态可取，或具备一定的胜算。

第  3 场	 8:03 PM	 (16,300欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1300公尺
1	 70247	热血	 Nekketsu (FR)	 59	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 9.7%	 迪克斯	 16.6%
2	 521539	迷雾城市	 Misty City (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 加洛(3.5)	 10.5%	 伯丁	 7.7%
3	 667008	阿米科	 Amico Pietro (FR)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.1%	 伯丁	 7.7%
4	 883824	巴御前	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 柏丁	 7.7%
5	 108	卡林斯卡	 Khalinskha (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 利尼尔	 18.3%
6	 468256	泽塔公主	 Princess Zaltana (FR)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 马奇特(2.5)	 10.0%	 蒙弗特	 7.3%
7	 204367	山水	 Landscape (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 维隆(1.5)	 9.0%	 肖塔尔	 10.6%
8	 748986	白色乔普	 Baie Chope (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 贺铭年	 7.2%	 帕里兹	 6.8%
9	 691337	阿斯雷亚	 Astrea (FR)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 鲍威尔(3.5)	 9.1%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 5	卡林斯卡

	 1	 热血

	 9	 阿斯雷亚

	 4	 巴御前

4	 巴御前	 33% 1	 热血	 22%
6	 泽塔公主	 22%
2	 迷雾城市	 17%

2	 迷雾城市	1:16.85
1	 热血	 1:17.58
6	 泽塔公主	1:18.03
4	 巴御前	 1:19.21
7	 山水	 1:20.52

赛事预览: 卡林斯卡 1月12日于凯尼斯一场1500米第2级条件赛中获得第8，今首次挑战此级

别，若能发挥首仗水准，夺魁不难。  热血 12月18日于多维尔一场1300米条件赛中获得第7，

今以最佳评分首度出战此赛，不容小觑。  阿斯雷亚 12月16日于维沃一场1500米赛事中获得 

第7，今轻磅上阵，若状态持稳，可力拼到底。  巴御前 出自 Golden Horn 的雄马，1月27日于 

凯尼斯一场1600米让磅赛中获得第4，今由骑师德姆洛策骑，值得尊敬。

第  4 场	 8:40 PM	 (27,400欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 611137	胜利生命	 Victor Vitae (FR)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 利尼尔	 18.3%
2	 416323	西西里诺	 Siciliano (FR)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 贝斯尼	 12.2%	 克迪尔	 13.8%
3	 12	沃伍德	 Walwood (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 巴切洛	 9.7%	 维塔贝	 16.7%
4	 119650	梅菲托伊	 Mefie Toi (FR)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 格兰丁	 13.0%	 克迪尔	 13.8%
5	 1	维肯	 Weeken	 56.5	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 9.2%	 彭塔	 10.2%
6	 1201	半人马座	 Centauri	 56.5	 [	 1]	 科雷拉	 10.5%	 霍利达	 15.7%
7	 471572	如同林迪	 Like Lindy (USA)	 55	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 博德龙	 7.7%
8	 114	滑行万岁	 Viva La Skids (FR)	 55	 [	 4]	 韦隆	 6.9%	 韦斯特	 4.2%
9	 1425	莱佳	 Ladja (FR)	 55	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 8.3%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
10	 213134	巴克拉瓦	 Baklawa (FR)	 55	 [	 8]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 弗拉德	 9.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 10	巴克拉瓦

	 2	 西西里诺

	 3	 沃伍德

	 7	 如同林迪

5	 维肯	 100%
3	 沃伍德	 67%
7	 如同林迪	 67%
2	 西西里诺	 33%

5	 维肯	 100%
7	 如同林迪	 100%
3	 沃伍德	 83%
2	 西西里诺	 33%

3	 沃伍德	 1:30.66
7	 如同林迪	1:30.94
1	 胜利生命	1:32.94
2	 西西里诺	1:34.02
5	 维肯	 1:34.23

赛事预览: 巴克拉瓦 12月27日于尚蒂伊一场1400米第2级条件赛中获得第4，表现出色，今 

夺魁胜算大。  西西里诺 1月12日于凯尼斯一场1500米第2级条件赛中获得季军，表现令人 

鼓舞，有望跻身三甲。  沃伍德 1月12日于凯尼斯一场1500米第2级条件赛中获得亚军，表现 

优秀，若状态持稳，可跑得接近。  如同林迪 1月19日于凯尼斯一场1300米让磅赛中获得亚军，

表现不俗，今可纳入投注考量。

第  5 场	 9:15 PM	 (23,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2150公尺
1	 132362	奥迪尔	 Light L’audrielle (FR)	 60	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 13.0%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
2	 4524	黑雷霆	 Black Thunder (FR)	 59	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 9.2%	 彭塔	 10.2%
3	 88841	凯瑟琳	 Catherine La Mer (FR)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 安德鲁	 13.0%
4	 04	小石头	 La Petite Pierre (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 马德梅	 8.3%	 迪克斯	 16.6%
5	 463	澄波奋起	 Rising Water (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 阿尔图	 6.0%
6	 8642	红威士忌	 Red Scotch (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 杜利尔	 7.9%	 彭塔	 10.2%
7	 06624	苏伊之泽	 Suez (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
8	 0763	美丽裂痕	 Bella Crack (FR)	 56	 [	11]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
9	 091294	黑丝绒	 The Black Velvet (FR)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 8.3%	 肖塔尔	 10.6%
10	 862965	肯纳光辉	 Kenalight (FR)	 54	 [	 9]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 米卡利	 9.3%
11	 9607	美奥特罗	 La Belle Otero (FR)	 53	 [	 1]	 韦隆	 6.9%	 普罗宏	 7.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 1	奥迪尔

	 8	 美丽裂痕

	 2	 黑雷霆

	 4	 小石头

1	 奥迪尔	 67%
6	 红威士忌	 67%
5	 澄波奋起	 33%

赛事预览: 奥迪尔 1月17日于凯尼斯一场2200米未夺标马赛事中获得亚军，今胜利在望。   

美丽裂痕 1月4日于维沃一场2000米未夺标马赛事中获得季军，表现可圈可点，有望跻身 

三甲。  黑雷霆 1月17日于凯尼斯一场2200米未夺标马赛事中获得第4，表现悦目，可争得 

一席之位。  小石头 1月17日于凯尼斯一场2200米未夺标马赛事中跑获第4，表现出色， 

若状态持稳，可奋战到底。
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第  6 场	 9:50 PM	 (20,200欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 720037	西敏之恋	 Westminster Love (FR)	 60	 [	13]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 利尼尔	 18.3%
2	 587337	新特蕾莎	 Nouvelle Trixia (FR)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 格兰丁	 13.0%	 安德鲁	 13.0%
3	 428800	曼佳沙	 Mungasha (FR)	 59.5	 [	14]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
4	 2454	斐乐琳	 Mr Filerin (FR)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 毕塔特	 10.5%
5	 485072	伊特尔	 Etre (FR)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 9.7%	 巴德卡	 7.0%
6	 36874	时尚	 T’es Chic (FR)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 贺铭年	 7.2%	 伯丁	 7.7%
7	 805584	惊世天使	 Stunning Angel (FR)	 57	 [	11]	 宝珍	 12.9%	 弗拉德	 9.0%
8	 443975	雷斯	 Reux (FR)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 加洛(2.5)	 10.5%	 伯丁	 7.7%
9	 352646	珠灵之魂	 Pearl Spirit (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	 维隆(1.5)	 9.0%	 弗拉德	 9.0%
10	 566847	科特迪欧	 Cote D’or (FR)	 56	 [	10]	 卡拉图	 8.3%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
11	 808880	安纳玛雷	 Anamalay (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 马奇特	 10.0%	 拉利克	 4.0%
12	 890683	科判	 Copan (FR)	 54.5	 [	15]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 拉巴特	 10.6%
13	 867908	曼迪奈斯	 Amandines (FR)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 科雷拉	 10.5%	 霍利达	 15.7%
14	 769600	戴顿	 Dayton (IRE)	 53.5	 [	16]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
15	 05903	突如其来	 Out Of The Blue (FR)	 52.5	 [	 6]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.1%	 伯丁	 7.7%
16	 500666	玛雅快车	 Maya Chop (FR)	 51	 [	 5]	 沈迪格(1)	 7.7%	 帕里兹	 6.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	斐乐琳

	 7	 惊世天使

	 5	 伊特尔

	 2	 新特蕾莎

5	 伊特尔	 67%
3	 曼佳沙	 25%
15	突如其来	 17%
8	 雷斯	 8%

2	 新特蕾莎	 33%
5	 伊特尔	 22%
7	 惊世天使	 20%
8	 雷斯	 17%
12	科判	 7%

5	 伊特尔	 1:35.23
6	 时尚	 1:36.68
12	科判	 1:38.00
3	 曼佳沙	 1:38.23
15	突如其来	1:39.30

赛事预览: 斐乐琳 1月24日于凯尼斯一场2000米第3级让磅赛中获得第4，表现可圈可点，今可

力摘桂冠。  惊世天使 1月19日替补上阵，于凯尼斯一场1500米第3级让磅赛中获得第4，值得

尊敬。  伊特尔 1月20日于凯尼斯一场1600米条件赛中获得亚军，有望跻身三甲。  新特蕾莎  

12月21日于维沃一场1500米让磅赛中名列第7，表现不俗，可扭转局势。

第  7 场	 10:32 PM	 (24,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 184160	阿米达珍	 Amidargent (FR)	 63.5	 [	16]	 卡巴尔(3.5)	 2.7%	 毕塔特	 10.5%
2	 530430	无解	 Nofix (IRE)	 61.5	 [	12]	 维隆(1.5)	 9.0%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
3	 032139	埃尔麦斯	 Al Max (FR)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 8.3%	 迪克斯	 16.6%
4	 313457	拉克金	 Rakhim (FR)	 59	 [	15]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 利尼尔	 18.3%
5	 019476	艾珍丁	 Fille D’argentine (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 韦隆	 6.9%	 蒙特尼罗	 9.0%
6	 284287	胜利弗里	 Victory Folie (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	 贺铭年	 7.2%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
7	 232518	目瞪口呆	 Stupefiante (IRE)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 格兰丁	 13.0%	 毕塔特	 10.5%
8	 85231	岩石奔腾	 Rocky Run (IRE)	 58	 [	 4]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
9	 428196	拉维亚	 Rawiya (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 贝斯尼	 12.2%	 科克瓦	 6.5%
10	 776306	塞农尼安	 Senonnian (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 9.2%	 蒙福特	 5.4%
11	 604137	赫梅斯乌	 Hermes Wood (FR)	 57	 [	11]	 巴切洛	 9.7%	 利奇特	 8.4%
12	 003342	西格雷比	 Silgreypit (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 卡拉图	 8.3%	 肖塔尔	 10.6%
13	 039564	图尔帕尔	 Tulpar (GER)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 12.9%	 维米尔	 6.9%
14	 300660	印度美人	 Bella India (FR)	 55.5	 [	14]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
15	 111297	银塔	 Silver Tower (FR)	 55	 [	 5]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 科克瓦	 6.5%
16	 822	柏瑞宁	 Bois Regny (FR)	 55	 [	 1]	 杜利尔	 7.9%	 库里	 5.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	埃尔麦斯

	 6	 胜利弗里

	 7	 目瞪口呆

	 2	 无解

15	银塔	 100%
12	西格雷比	 67%
6	 胜利弗里	 33%
9	 拉维亚	 33%

15	银塔	 100%
3	 埃尔麦斯	 56%
1	 阿米达珍	 50%
9	 拉维亚	 42%
12	西格雷比	 33%

6	 胜利弗里	1:37.05
15	银塔	 1:37.08
12	西格雷比	1:37.40
2	 无解	 1:37.90
11	赫梅斯乌	1:38.04

赛事预览: 埃尔麦斯 11月21日于尚蒂伊一场1400米让磅赛中获得第9，表现情有可原，今小憩

归来，可力撼群驹。  胜利弗里 1月19日于凯尼斯一场1500米第2级让磅赛中获得第7，表现 

出色，今降级作战，具备一定的竞争力。  目瞪口呆 1月19日于凯尼斯一场1500米第2级让磅赛

中力战强敌，最终名列第8，值得多加考虑。  无解 上仗于凯尼斯一场1500米第2级让磅赛中 

运势欠佳，最终名列第11，于此场合可争得名次。
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